Northern British Columbia, Canada, 10 miles (16 kilometers) south of the Yukon Territory border
Mine Type: Underground
Metals/Mineralization: Silver, Zinc and Lead; carbonate-hosted massive sulfide deposit
Product: Concentrate
Ownership: 100%

Land Position & Mineral Tenure: • One Hundred-Three (103) contiguous mineral claims containing approximately 305,338 acres (123,566
hectares) and three (3) mining leases containing approximately 4,520 acres (1,829 hectares). In total, the
Silvertip mine covers an area of approximately 309,858 acres (125,395 hectares)